## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame Execution Date		
INTER-IMAGES, INC. 01/05/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	INTER-IMAGES PARTNERS, LP				
Street Address:	2912 West Pafford				
City:	Fort Worth				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76110				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13346	3346361		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (210)226-8395					
Phone:	210-554-5500				0.0
Fax Number: (210)226-8395   Phone: 210-554-5500   Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name	pondent Name: Courtenay B. Allen				
Address Line 1:	112 E. Pecan Street, Suite 1800				
Address Line 4:	San Antonio, TEXAS 78205				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		29471.15			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Courtenay B. Allen			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment2#page1.tif source=assignment2#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTER-IMAGES, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Texas corporation having its main place of business at 2912 West Pafford, Fort Worth, TX 76110, has created, developed or acquired the invention in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSESSMENT OF HEALTH RISKS AND VISUALIZATION OF WEIGHT LOSS AND MUSCLE GAIN for which a utility application has been executed having Serial No. 12/897,616 which was filed on October 4, 2010; and

WHEREAS, INTER-IMAGES PARTNERS, LP ("ASSIGNEE"), a Texas limited partnership composed of Inter-Images GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, as general partner, having its main place of business at 2912 West Pafford, Fort Worth, TX 76110, is entitled, by virtue of a prior agreement between the parties, to a complete and absolute assignment of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said utility patent application and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all rights of priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been or may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1

3225991.1/29471.14

## PATENT REEL: 027617 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this <u>5</u> day of November, 2010. Sandary, 2011.

> ASSIGNOR: INTER-IMAGES, INC.

By:

Name: Daron E. Allen Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF WAVES January 204

On this <u>2</u> day of <del>November, 2010</del>; before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DARON E. ALLEN, known to me to be the person of that name, who declared the foregoing assignment to be his free act and deed on behalf of said Assignor for the consideration therein expressed.

KRIS FUNK Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 12-08-12 

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 12.8.12

3225991.1/29471.14



**RECORDED: 01/30/2012** 

2